

Freedom of Information Request to Teesside University

Our reference: FOI17235
Request received: 4 January 2018
Response sent: 30 January 2018

Dear Requester

Further to our acknowledgement, we are now in a position to provide you with a response to your request for information dated 4 January 2018.

We have dealt with your request in accordance with your 'right to know' under section 1(1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (subsequently referred to as FOIA 2000) which entitles you to information 'held' by a public authority, unless an appropriate exemption applies.

Request:

Request A

Does your School of Law use teaching assistants (staff who are not on permanent contracts) to deliver classes. If so, as a percentage of total classes, what percentage of classes in the following modules were covered in 2016/2017 by teaching assistants:

Crime
Contract
Land
Equity
EU
Intro to Law/Legal Skills
Tort

Request B

How are these teaching assistants classified in terms of employment status?
Self-employed/independent contractors under a contract for services
Workers
Employees under a contract of service

Response:

Teesside University does not employ teaching assistants to deliver classes therefore, no information is held.

A copy of Teesside University's Appeals and Complaints process relevant to Freedom of Information requests is attached.

Yours faithfully
Information Governance Team